	U.S. PTO			
	29/348314			
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	12/18/2009	•	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM United States Patent and Traden	
	01-05-20	10	EET	
To the Director of the U.S. Paten			d documents or the new address(es) b	olow
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	1035854 <u>8</u>		address of receiving party(ies)	
KYLE BRECKAN			MARKET ENTERPRISES, INC.	
	11			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 No 🦰		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		Street Address: 1411 PETERSON AVENUE		
Execution Date(s) <u>12/12/2009</u>				
Assignment	Merger			
	Change of Name	ity: <u>PARK RIC</u>		
Joint Research Agreement		tate: ILLINOIS		
Government Interest Assignme		Country: US	Zip:60068	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmation	atory License		E,p. <u></u>	
Other 4. Application or patent number(A. Patent Application No.(s)			e(s) & address(es) attached? Yes eing filed together with a new app No.(s)	
4. Application or patent number(a	s): ✓ This do	cument is be B. Patent i hed? Yes	eing filed together with a new app No.(s) √No	licatio
4. Application or patent number(s): Additional numbers attact prrespondence 6	cument is be B. Patent i hed? Yes . Total numl	eing filed together with a new app No.(s)	licatio
 4. Application or patent number(a A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to whom co 	s): Additional numbers attact prrespondence mailed: find:	cument is be B. Patent i hed? Yes Total numl	eing filed together with a new app No.(s) ✓No ber of applications and patents	licatio
 4. Application or patent number(a A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to whom co concerning document should be 	s): Additional numbers attact prrespondence mailed: 7	cument is be B. Patent i hed? Yes Total numi volved: Total fee (\$	Pring filed together with a new app No.(s) Information in the second se	licatio
 4. Application or patent number(a A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to whom co concerning document should be Name: JOHN M. MANION 	s): Additional numbers attact prrespondence mailed: 7	cument is be B. Patent i hed? Yes Total numl volved: Total fee (eing filed together with a new app No.(s) ✓No ber of applications and patents	licatic
 4. Application or patent number(a A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to whom co concerning document should be Name: JOHN M. MANION Internal Address: RYAN KROMHOLZ & 	Additional numbers attact Additional numbers attact prrespondence mailed: MANION, S.C. [cument is be B. Patent i hed? Yes Total numl volved: Total fee (Image filed together with a new app No.(s) Image in the second state in the second state is a second state in the second state is a second state in the second state is a sec	licatic
 4. Application or patent number(a A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to whom co concerning document should be Name: JOHN M. MANION 	Additional numbers attact Additional numbers attact prrespondence mailed: MANION, S.C. [cument is be B. Patent is hed? Yes Total numl volved: Total fee (Authorize Authorize Enclosed	Image filed together with a new app No.(s) Image in the second state in the second state is a second state in the second state is a second state in the second state is a sec	Jicatic
 4. Application or patent number(a A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to whom co concerning document should be Name: JOHN M. MANION Internal Address: RYAN KROMHOLZ & Street Address: P.O. Box 26618 	S): Additional numbers attact prrespondence mailed: MANION, S.C. [[[[[[[[[[[[[cument is be B. Patent is hed? Yes Total numl volved: Total fee (Authorize Authorize C Enclosed None req	Pring filed together with a new app No.(s) Prince of applications and patents 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> and to be charged by credit card and to be charged to deposit accounts No No No No No No No No No	Jicatic
 4. Application or patent number(a A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to whom co concerning document should be Name: JOHN M. MANION Internal Address: RYAN KROMHOLZ & Street Address: P.O. Box 26618 City: MILWAUKEE 	S): Additional numbers attact prrespondence mailed: MANION, S.C. [[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[cument is be B. Patent is hed? Yes Total numl volved: Total fee (Authorize Authorize C Enclosed None req B. Payment I	Pring filed together with a new app No.(s) Prince of applications and patents	Jicatic
A. Patent Application or patent number(a A. Patent Application No.(s) S. Name and address to whom co concerning document should be Name: JOHN M. MANION Internal Address: RYAN KROMHOLZ & Street Address: P.O. Box 26618 City: MILWAUKEE State: WIZip	S): Additional numbers attact prrespondence mailed: MANION, S.C. [[[[[[[[[[[[[cument is be B. Patent is hed? Yes Total numl volved: Total fee (Authorize Authorize C Enclosed None req B. Payment I	Pring filed together with a new app No.(s) Prince of applications and patents 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Prince of the charged by credit card and to be charged to deposit account puired (government interest not affect Information	Jicatic
A. Patent Application or patent number(a A. Patent Application No.(s) S. Name and address to whom co concerning document should be Name: JOHN M. MANION Internal Address: RYAN KROMHOLZ & Street Address: P.O. Box 26618 City: MILWAUKEE State: WI Zip Phone Number: 262 783 1300	S): Additional numbers attact prrespondence mailed: MANION, S.C. [[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[cument is be B. Patent is hed? Yes Total numl volved: Total fee (Authorize Authorize C Enclosed None req B. Payment I a. Credit C	Pring filed together with a new app No.(s) Prince of applications and patents	Jicatic
A. Patent Application or patent number(a A. Patent Application No.(s) S. Name and address to whom co concerning document should be Name: JOHN M. MANION Internal Address: RYAN KROMHOLZ & Street Address: P.O. Box 26618 City: MILWAUKEE State: WI Zip Phone Number: 262 783 1300 Fax Number: 262 783 1211	S): Additional numbers attact prrespondence mailed: MANION, S.C. [[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[cument is be B. Patent is hed? Yes Total numl volved: Total fee (Authorize Authorize C. Authorize C. A	eing filed together with a new app No.(s) ✓ No ber of applications and patents 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 ed to be charged by credit card ed to be charged by credit card ed to be charged to deposit account uired (government interest not affect information ard Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	Jicatic
A. Patent Application or patent number(a A. Patent Application No.(s) S. Name and address to whom co concerning document should be Name: JOHN M. MANION Internal Address: RYAN KROMHOLZ & Street Address: P.O. Box 26618 City: MILWAUKEE State: WIZip Phone Number: 262 783 1300 Fax Number: 262 783 1211 Email Address: N/A	S): Additional numbers attact prrespondence mailed: MANION, S.C. [[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[cument is be B. Patent is hed? Yes Total numl volved: Total fee (Authorize Authorize C. Authorize C. A	eing filed together with a new app No.(s) ✓ No ber of applications and patents 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 ed to be charged by credit card ed to be charged by credit card ed to be charged to deposit account quired (government interest not affect information ard Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Account Number <u>06-2360</u> zed User Name <u>DANIEL D. RYAN</u>	Jicatic
A. Patent Application or patent number(a A. Patent Application No.(s) S. Name and address to whom co concerning document should be Name: JOHN M. MANION Internal Address: RYAN KROMHOLZ & Street Address: P.O. Box 26618 City: MILWAUKEE State: WI Zip Phone Number: 262 783 1300 Fax Number: 262 783 1211	S): Additional numbers attact Additional numbers attact orrespondence mailed: MANION, S.C. S:53226-0618 C:53226-0618	cument is be B. Patent is hed? Yes Total numl volved: Total fee (Authorize Authorize C. Authorize C. A	eing filed together with a new app No.(s) ✓ No ber of applications and patents 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 ed to be charged by credit card ed to be charged by credit card ed to be charged to deposit account uired (government interest not affect information ard Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date 2. Account Number <u>06-2360</u>	Jicatic
A. Patent Application or patent number(a A. Patent Application No.(s) S. Name and address to whom co concerning document should be Name: JOHN M. MANION Internal Address: RYAN KROMHOLZ & Street Address: P.O. Box 26618 City: MILWAUKEE State: WI Zip Phone Number: 262 783 1300 Fax Number: 262 783 1211 Email Address: N/A S. Signature:	S): Additional numbers attact prrespondence mailed: MANION, S.C. [[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[cument is be B. Patent is hed? Yes Total numl volved: Total fee (Authorize Authorize C. Authorize C. A	eing filed together with a new app No.(s) ✓ No ber of applications and patents 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 ed to be charged by credit card ed to be charged by credit card ed to be charged to deposit account puired (government interest not affect information ard Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Account Number <u>06-2360</u> zed User Name <u>DANIEL D. RYAN</u>	Jicatic

12/23/2009 NGEBREN1 00	899121 29348314
84 FC:8821 PATE	10100 0.
FAIC	IN I
REEL: 023735 F	FRAME: 0733

Additional Name and address of receiving party

<u>(</u>ه م

.

.

Name: HTA INTERNATIONAL LLC

Street Address: 2525 WEST HAMPTON AVENUE

City: MILWAUKEE

* 5

Country: US _____Zip: 53209

PATENT REEL: 023735 FRAME: 0734

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, I, Kyle Breckan, being the lawful owner, hereby sell and assign as tenants in common an undivided one-half interest to Intermarket Enterprises, Inc. and an undivided onehalf interest to HTA International LLC their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention entitled Bottle Cap, as described in the application filed herewith for United States patent, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Signed, sealed and delivered this 12 ^R day of DECEMBER, 2009.
Kyle Breckan
Nyie Dieckali
STATE OF DLLINOIS
COUNTY OF <u>Cook</u>) ss
Personally came before me this <u>1244</u> day of <u>December</u> , 2009 the above named
Kyle Breckan personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who
acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed. Notary Public
Notary Public Contraction
[SEAL] My Commission Expire OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jul 11, 2013

RECORDED: 12/18/2009